

KAYCEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Off.: Old Kamani Chamber, 32, Ramjibhai Kamani Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400 001. Tel.: +91-22-2261 3521 / 22 / 23 • Fax: +91-22-2261 6106 • Email: kayceeindltd@vsnl.com Web: www.kayceeindustries.com • CIN No.: L70102MH1942PLC006482

12th March, 2018

BSE Ltd., Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department, Phrioze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023 Scrip Code: 504084

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement for Notice of Hearing of Petition filed in National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai for Approving the Scheme of Demerger

In Compliance of with the provision of Securities and Exchange of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. Please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper Publication for Notice of hearing of Petition filed in National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench for approving the Scheme of Demerger of Kaycee Industries Limited (Transferor Company) with RDJ Construction Private Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders and Creditors ('Scheme'). The advertisement is published on Saturday, 10th March, 2018 in following newspapers:

- "Free Press Journal" in English
- "Navshakti" in Marathi

You are requested to take note of same.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
For Kaycee Industries Limited

Kamaleshwari Bind

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MUMBAI



FACTORY: PLOT NO. F-25, ADDITIONAL AMBERNATH INDL.AREA, ANAND NAGAR,

MIDC, AMBERNATH (E), DIST. THANE - 421 502 • TEL.: (0251) 2621138

FACTORY: 70, LAKE ROAD, BHANDUP, MUMBAI - 400 078.



& Recovery

022-71999973

UTISATION AND lowing property/ies

ty/ies in the below WHAT IS BASIS".

or Recovery /are Being Sold

of India- Rs. urther interest from charges) Demand

1, 17.09.2013 Co-operative Bank 0.31 (Plus further 2013 and other

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 11 OF 2018

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 948 OF 2017

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between Kaycee Industries Limited (Demerged Company) and RDJ Constructions Private Limited (Resulting Company) and their respective shareholders and creditors ('Scheme of Arrangement') And

In the matter of Section 230 to 232 read with Section 66 and Section 52 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder

Kaycee Industries Limited,

a company incorporated under the provisions of Indian Companies Act, 1913 having its registered office at Old Kamani Chambers, 32- Ramjibhai Kamani Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai- 400 001

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

A Petition under Section 230 to 232 read with section 66 and section 52 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") for an order sanctioning the Scheme of Arrangement, was presented by Kaycee Industries Limited, the Petitioner Company, having its registered office situated at Old Kamani Chambers, 32- Ramjibhai Kamani Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai- 400 001 on 15th January, 2018 and the Petition was admitted on 9th March, 2018 and is fixed for hearing before the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, on Friday, 23rd day of

Any person desiring of supporting or opposing the Petition should send to the Petitioner Company's advocate at the addresses mentioned below, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/ her or his/ her advocates, with his/her name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner Company's advocate and the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbal bench at 6" Floor, Fountain Telecom Building, 1 Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/ her affidavit shall be

furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Company's advocate to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: 10th day of March 2018 M/s. Hemant Sethi & Co 1602 Nav Parmanu, A Wing, Behind Amar Cinema, Chembur, Mumbai 400071, Maharashtra

deceased

2, Place

The state of the s

The below n dues under t any surplus post the auc has the auth the right to c

Loan A/C

20250500 Brane

21480500

2148050

6489050 Bran

1452050

0341050

3837050 1491050

1728050 Branc

Auction 1 20,2018. may log ir same day

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, **MUMBAI BENCH** COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 10 OF 2018

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 949 OF 2017

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between Kaycee Industries Limited (Demerged Company) and RDJ Constructions Private Limited (Resulting Company) and their respective shareholders and creditors ('Scheme of Arrangement')

And

In the matter of Section 230 to 232 read with Section 66 and Section 52 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder

RDJ Constructions Private Limited,

a Company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at CMS Lake Road Center, 70 Lake Road, Kaycee Industrial Compound, Bhandup (West), Mumbai -400078

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

A Petition under Section 230 to 232 read with section 66 and section 52 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") for an order sanctioning the Scheme of Arrangement, was presented by RDJ Constructions Private Limited, the Petitioner Company, having its registered office situated at CMS Lake Road Center, 70 Lake Road, Kaycee Industrial Compound, Bhandup (West), Mumbai -400078 on 15th January, 2018 and the Petition was admitted on 9th March, 2018 and is fixed for hearing before the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, on Friday, 23rd day of March, 2018.

Any person desiring of supporting or opposing the Petition should send to the Petitioner Company's advocate at the addresses mentioned below, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/ her or his/ her advocates, with his/her name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner Company's advocate and the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai bench at 6th Floor, Fountain Telecom Building, 1 Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit shall be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Company's advocate to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: 10th day of March 2018 Place: Mumbai M/s. Hemant Sethi & Co 1602 Nav Parmanu, A Wing, Behind Amar Cinema, Chembur, Mumbai 400071, Maharashtra

NOTICE is hereby given that Mr. Akshay Arun Madane & Mr. Hrishikesh Arun Madane propose to mortgage their Room No. L-12/90, Tilak Vrundawan Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Tilak Nagar, Chembur, Mumbaii.e. 'the Room' in favour of my clients L & T Housing Finance Ltd. to secure the loan to be availed by them and they have represented to my clients that they are not in possession of its prior original title deeds viz. a) Original Allotment Letter from MHADA to Mr. Arvind Kondopati Kanade and b) Agreement dated 6/11/1996 between Mr. Arvind Kondopati Kanade as 'Vendor' and Mrs. Nanda Venkatrao Gaikwad as 'Purchaser' as the said original title deeds have been lost/misplaced and not traceable.

PUBLIC NOTICE

ALL Persons claiming any interest in the said room or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange, share, right, interest, mortgage, hypothecation, charge, lien, trust, possession, easement, attachment or otherwise etc. howsoever are hereby required to write to the undersigned at his office within 14 days from the date hereof alongwith documentary evidence, failing which my clients shall proceed with the proposed mortgage, without any reference to such claim and the same, if any, shall be considered as waived.

SANTOSH R. SHETTY Advocate

705/A, Bonanza, Sahar Plaza A.K. Marg, J.B. Nagar Andheri (E), Mumbai 400059.

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा Bank of Baroda Regional Office, Panaji: 4thFloor, Plaza Chambers, F Ph No - 0832 - 2481328

Vasco Branch Swatantra Path , Vasco da Gama- 40380

Sale of secured immovable/ moveable assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruc Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrowers and Guarantors in particular that the under mention section 13 (4) of the Act, will be sold through e-Auction as per the terms mentioned below for the recovery of Bank's outsign the property described below will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE B

Complete Description of Owner of the

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

FICICI Bank

Registered Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara- 390007 Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002 issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below to repay the amount सी.टी.एस. 46837/3 मालाड (प् की विशेष तारीख ३:०० ब अकादमी मालाड (पर आयोहि

एकता सहब

Wherea Security large is in

Lot No.

1 Bor M/s

Borr M/s

2

Reg

जीविताला आणण्याची आणि पुरावा नष्ट वर्तवली. धोका आहे. मात्र न्यायालयाने दोन्ही बाजूचा युक्तिबाद ऐकूण जामीन मंजूर शक्यता त्याचबरोबर छिंदमच्या केला आहे. करण्याची

शुक्रवारी पार पडलेल्या महासभेत पालिकेचे जनसंपर्क अधिकारी युवराज अभियंता कुमार जग्यासी, तरुण सेवकानी, हनुमान चार कर्मचाऱ्यांच्या पदोन्नतीच्या प्रस्तावावर चर्चा चाल किनिष्ठ 디 भदाणे, खरात

सर्व प्रावे जाई पयीत त्यांची तब्येत साधारण असतानाही काही अल्प संतुष्ट मंडळींनी षडयंत्र रचून भदानेंबर भदाणेवर कारबाई केली नसल्याचे सांगितले. असल्याने गुन्हा दाखल केल्याचे होती. असे माझ्याकडे

मूचना : सप्तमी अंकर २००२ अत्योव सिस्पुर्धरो इ प्रकाशन हे बरील कवांचे कर्नदार/गहाणदार आणि हमी सामन्य अनवेष्ट्रत वाएण मताच्या विकीमाठी निविदा । अरी आणि मासिसाठी कुप्पण ht https://www.publishisnders.gov.in; https://www.publishisnders.gov.in; h

विनांक : १०.०३.२०१८ स्थळ : मुंबई

त्रष्ट्रीय कंपनी विथी न्यायाधिकरण बंध मुंबईसमक्ष कंपनी घोजना अर्ज क. १४९ सन २०१७ मध्ये

कंपनी योजना याचिका क्र. १० सन २०१८ कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या बाबतीत;

केसी इंडस्ट्रीय निमिदेड (विषयका कंपनी) आणि आहोजे कंट्रुकान्त प्रापलेट निमिदेड (निमित होणारी कंपनी) आणि धनको घांच्या हरम्यान एकडिकप्प आणि व्यवस्था यांच्या संयुक्त घोवनेच्या बावतीत

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या करम २३० वे २३२ सहयाचता करम ६६ आणि करम ५२ आणि इतर लागू अराष्ट्रि

आरदीय बंद्रुकत प्रायबेट निमिट्ड प्रातीय करमें अभिनेम १९५६ च्या ततुरीच्ये विधीसंवाशित करमें ज्यांचे नींट्योकृत कार्यात्व सीएम्स लेक रोड सेंटर, ७० लेक रोड, केसी इंडस्ट्रीअल कार्यकड, पांडुए (१.), चुवर्ष-४००७८

अगरहोते बंदरकार प्रायहेट लिगिटेड वियोक्ता सुरावणींची पूचन आरहोते बंदरकार प्रायहेट लिगिटेड वियोक्तारिक करेंग्रेस कर्मा क्षेत्र कार्यांच सायाय लेका से केरेंग्रेस करेंग्रेस कराम केरी अपनिकार करेंग्रेस कराम केरी अपनिकार करेंग्रेस कराम केरी करेंग्रेस कराम करेंग्रेस कराम करेंग्रेस कराम करेंग्रेस करेंग्रेस कराम करिया करिय करिया कर

दिनांक : १० मार्च, २०१८ स्यक्तः मुबद्

सही/-में, हेमंत्र मेडी अध्य कं. यातिकाकर्ताकरेता वकील १६०२ उत्ययमाणु प.-विम, असर सिना माने, चेंचू, मुबई -४०० ००१ महापद्र,

तष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण बेंच मुंबईसमक्ष हंपनी योजना याचिका क्र. ११ सन २०१८

कंपनी योजना अर्ज क. ९४८ सन २०१७ कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या बाबतीत; अर्गीण

हपमी अभिनियम, २०१३ च्या कतम २३० ते २३२ सहवाचता कतम ६६ आणि कतम ५२अणि इतर तागू सतुद्री आणि त्याअंतर्गत येणाऱ्या नियमांच्या बाबतीत;

अमीव

केशी इंडस्ट्रिय लिमिटेड (विषक कंपनी) आणि आरडीचे कंस्ट्रकान्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (निर्मित होणारी कंपनी) आणि त्यांचे संबंधित शेअरधारक आणि धनको यांच्या रत्यान एकत्रिकरण आणि व्यवस्था यांच्या संबुक्त योजनेच्या बाबतीत कायसी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड,

व्यवस्थेच्या योजनेच्या मंबुरिकरिता कंप्रमी अपितेच्या, ३०१३ च्या कत्ताम १३० वे १३२ सहवाचता करुतम ६६ आणि करूम १५ अन्यये केसी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड याचिकाकतां कंप्सी, यांचे नींट्योक्कर कायांत्य आल्ड कमानी चेंबस, ३२- रामजीभाई कमानी मार्ग, बेंलाई इस्टेट, मुंबई-४०० ००१ दूर्र रि. १५ बानेवारी, २०१८ रोजी याचिका सार्थर कायांत्र आलि अप्ता, २०१८ तीवी राखल काय्यात आली. सर याचिका राष्ट्रिय कंप्सी विधी न्यायारिकरूप मुंबई मेंच समझ मुनावणीकरिता युक्रवार, २३ मार्च, २०१८ तिन्दित काय्यात आली आहे. सर याचिकता सार्थन क्ष्मात कारांत मार्यूद प्राच्या पत्रावर कायां कायांत्रिय समझ कुक्क असल्यात आविकाकत्यों कंप्सीच्या विकास सार्थन हेवा विरोध करणात आणी प्रवेश व्याच्या हिव्स क्याना, याचिका कर्या कंप्सीच्या विकास पार्थिक त्या प्रवेश कायां मार्थ प्रवेश करणा क्रियान दिवस योग दिवस योग रिवस योग विकास प्रवेश करणा हेवा प्रावेश प्रवेश करणा हिवस मार्थ प्रविक्रिय वार्यक्राय वार्यकर्या विकास प्रवेश करणा यां प्रवेश करणा वार्यकर्या विकास प्रवेश करणा वार्यकर्या विकास प्रवेश करणा वार्यकर्या विकास दोन दोन दोन दिवस अगोर याचिकाकत्यों करणीच्या विकास वार्यकर्या विकास दोन दिवस अगोर याचिकाकत्यों करणीच्या विकास वार्यकर्या विकास दोन दोन दिवस अगोर याचिकाकत्यों करणीच्या विकास वार्यकर्या वेशवाल वेहता. ...याचिकाकती कंपनी भारतीय कंपनी अधिनियम १९१३ च्या तरादुरीन्तर्थ विधिसंस्थापित कंपनी ज्यांचे गोंदगीकृत कार्यात्यय येथे ओल्ड कमानी चेंबस ३२-रामजीभाई कमानी मार्ग, बेंलाई इस्टेट, मुंबई-४०० ००१. बाविका सुनावणीची सूचना

दिनांक : १० मार्च, २०१८ स्थळ : मुंबई

मे. हमेंत सेठी अन्ड कं. १६०२ नवदरमाणु, ए विंग अमर सिनेमा मागे, चेंबूर, मुंबई-४०० ००१, महाराष्ट्र

STATE BANK OF INDIA

स्ट्रेस्ड असेट्स मॅनेजमेंट खेंन्च - ॥ रहेजा चेंबर्स, बी विंग, तळमजला,

फ्रों प्रेस जर्नल मार्ग, निराम पार्डट, मुंबई - ४०० ०२१. प्राधिकृत अधिका-यांचा तपशील : नाव : श्री. राजेंद्र यु. दाहात असिस्टट जनरल मेंजेल ई - मेल आपडी : r.dahat@sbi.co.in

मोबाइल क्र. ; ८२९१७६७४८५, दूर. क्र.(कार्यां.) ०२२-२२०४०४४५

प्राधिकृत अधिक नाव : श्री. शैलेक उपमहाव्यवस्थपाव इ-मेल आयडी मोबाइल क्र.:

ई-लिलाव विक्री सूचना

मिक्युरिटायद्रीशन ॲन्ड रिकन्ट्रकशन ऑफ फाथनान्शियल असेट्स ॲन्ड एन्फोर्समेंट बैकेकडे प्रभाति जागम मालमतेची विक्री

अधोहस्ताक्षरितांनी स्टेट बैंक ऑफ इंडियाचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी म्हणून सरफैसी कायद्याच्य

आम जनतेस सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की बैंकेच्या थकवाकीच्या वसुलीसाठी खालील निर्देषि जेथे आहे तत्त्वावर व जशी आहे जी आहे तत्त्वावर ई-लिलाव (सप्फैसी कायदा, २००२ ताबा घेतला आहे.

कर्जवाराचे नाव	हमीवाराचे नाब	
भे, पॅरामार्केट प्रिंट पॅकेशिंग मि, ए – ३०६, एमआबडीसी, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, महापे, नवी मुंबई – ४०० ७०६,	१. श्री. दिव्यंत अदिवन मुखादिया, अभ्यक्ष व एमडी, २. श्री. धर्मश अदिवन मुखादिया, पंचालक, ३. श्री. विपुत्त ए. मुखादिया, हमीदार, ४. श्री. अनुव विधिन मुखादिया, समीदार, ५. श्रीमती अमृति मुखादिया, हमीदार, ६. श्रीमती करानी मुखादिया, हमीदार, ७. श्री. अपियन बाखाताल मुखादिया, हमीदार, ८. शु. नीता मुखादिया, हमीदार,	5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5

	समीय मूल्य : रू. १८१.०० लाख म मातमलेची विश्ली केली बाणार नाही.	इसारा रक्कम ठेच (इरहे): राजीव १०% अर्थात ६. ९८.१० लाख	बोली विस्तार ख्वका : 5. १.००.
इं-लिलाव दिनांक ब वेळ	दिनांक :	१२.३० ते दु. १.३० या बेळत, प्रत्येकी ५	Parameter State of the second state of the sec
मालममांका तपशीरल इं-निलाब दिनांक ब वेळ	कंट प्लिट क. ए ३०६, टीटीसी बिनांक: पण्डीच पूल्य १७,१५३० लगक मा जेम इंडस्ट्रियल एसिया, महाथे, नही १७.०३,२०१८रोजी दु, मालमंतीमी किसे चेली नामा नाहे.	मुंबई येथील २१००ची. मी. क्षेत्रफळावरील फॅन्टरी जमीन व	the state of the s
हक्स विलेखधारकाचे नावे	ये. पॅरामाऊंट प्रिंट पॅकेशिंग	Œ	

अगह.

Ad a

दीव:

खंदीदासस लागू स्टॅम ड्यूटीब/अतिरिक्त स्टॅम ड्यूटी/हस्तांतरण प्रमार, ग्रान्क आदींचे तक्षेत वैधानिक /बिगर-वैधानिक बाकित कर, टीडीएस, दर, अपिहस्तांकन प्रमार, ग्रान्क आदींचे प्रदान व
 स्वेन्दरी जमीन आणि इमारत वर दिनांक २७.०७.२०१७ रोजींचे पत्र नवी मुंबई म्युनिसियल कॉमीर आहे आणि खंदीदाराला सोसायची आहे.
 आम्ही फॅक्टोमध्ये ठेडलेल्या तिलावात्न खालील मिशमी बाळल्या आहेत:

सएम - ७४-४-एच, सुपर मास्टर	४ कलर ऑफसेट प्रिटिंग मशीन, मोडेल एसएम - ७४-४-एच, सुपर मास्टर, मशीन सी
, मशीन	रच, सुपर मास्टर, मशीन

ई -लिलावाच्या अन्य अटी व शर्ती खालील वेबसाईट्सवर विहित आहेत : (वेबसाईट्चे पने) १. https://www.bankeauctions.com, 2. http://www.sbi.co.in, 3. http://tender दिनांक : १०.०३,२०१८ ठिकाण : मुंबई